

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9295/2021

Ashutosh Yadav Son Of Late Shri Ram Narayan Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5920/2021

Ashutosh Yadav Son Of Late Shri Ram Narayan Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Zakir Hussain Mr. Akshay Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
Order

28/10/2021

Mr. Zakir Hussain, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents No.1, 3 to 5.

Counsel for the petitioner may supply a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv, during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv, as counsel for the respondent No.2, in the cause list.

Service upon respondents No. 1 to 5 is treated as complete.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.6 only, returnable on 06.12.2021.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J