

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6027/2026
CNR: RJHC020261152026 | URN: CW / 13304U / 2026

Ashutosh Yadav Son Of Late Shri Ram Narayan Yadav
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5920/2021
CNR: RJHC020343382021 | URN: CW / 13226U / 2021

Ashutosh Yadav Son Of Late Shri Ram Narayan Yadav
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9295/2021
CNR: RJHC020545812021 | URN: CW / 20796U / 2021

Ashutosh Yadav Son Of Late Shri Ram Narayan Yadav
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

12/08/2026

Heard on application Nos. 1/2026 & 2/2026 filed by the Mr. Ravi Yadav & Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for impleadment in the writ petition as party-respondents.

Application has not been opposed by the other side.

In view of above, the applications are hereby allowed.

Mr. Ravi Yadav & Ms. Sangeeta Yadav are impleaded as party-respondents.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

List these matters in the category of fresh admission (subsequent event).

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the newly impleaded respondents may seek instructions and file reply to the writ petition.

(ANAND SHARMA),J